No.2653 P. 3

Docket No.: 3158

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB N POBA/R	o. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/200 EV03	02)		PATENT	S ONL	Y		Patent and Tra	idemark Offici
Tab	settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼		▼	▼
	To the Director of	of the United State	s Pate	ent and Trademark Offic	e: Please recor	d the attached of	original docu	ments or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD O. LOVE J. ANTHONY ROSS WILLIAM ROGERS MORGAN, JR.					Name: C	d address of reENTURY ALI	UMINUM C	,	7 10.
Add	ditional names(s) of co	onveying party(ies) at	tached	? 🗋 Yes 🏿 No					TATELLE I
3. N	lature of convey	ance:	•					e la	V
X	Assignment			Merger				77-71	
	Security Agree	ement		Change of Name	City: MO	NTEREY		State/Prov.: 🤦	CA
	Other		100000		Country:	US		ZIP: <u>93940</u>	
Ex	ecution Date: <u>I</u>	JLY 12, 2004		m-ma	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)) attached?	□ Yes 🗷	No
10	/874,508	JU	NE 22	2, 2004 Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes	IXI No			
	ame and addres			prrespondence	T	ber of applica	tions and n	atents involve	.d. 1
	oncerning docum								ea: 1
	Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00				
Registration No. 27,792			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account						
Α	adress: <u>23/2</u> 5	2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
						ccount number	- Hu	posit account	 _
_ c	ity: NEWPORT	ВЕАСН	State	e/Prov.: CA	08-0114				
С	ountry: US			92660-0755		plicate copy of this	page if paying	by deposit accour	
		·		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			- · ·	
Te	tatement and sig o the best of my of the original doc	knowledge and	belief	, the foregoing informa			any attache	ed copy is a tr	ue copy
v	VALTER A. HAC				1/60%	W-	AUG	GUST 19, 2004	
	Name of F	Person Signing			Signature			Date	

CH \$40.00 080114 10874508

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Dockers:							
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	100 km - 1				
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
×	3						
×	United States Patent Application Ser	rial No.					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	- Andrews				
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.					
United States Patent No(s).							
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the 1	nvention						
Inventors (as		CTROLYSIS OF ALUMINUM OXIDE TO A	COMINOIN				
	Name	Address	*****				
RICHARD	ANI I	P.O. BOX 98, ROUTE 2 SOUTH, RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164					
J. ANTHON	IY ROSS	P.O. BOX 98, ROUTE 2 SOUTH, RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164					
WILLIAM F	ROGERS MORGAN, JR.	1627 STATE ROUTE 271 N, P.O. BOX 500, HAWESVILLE, KY 42348					
	10 Maria						
	9144						
		,					

Assignee							
VI "I	Name	Address					
CENTURY	ALUMINUM COMPANY	2511 GARDEN ROAD MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA 93940					

[Page 1 of 3]

REEL: 015075 FRAME: 0303

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3158

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
RICHARD O, LOVE	
J. ANTHONY ROSS	
WILLIAM ROGERS MORGAN, JR.	
	DATENT

[Page 2 of 3]

PAIENI

REEL: 015075 FRAME: 0304

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3158

Notarization

(Although note	rization is n	ot necessary, i	_	t prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	12	day of	Luly	, in the year 2004 Likard Hove
State of LA				(Signature of Inventor)
PARISH ST. E	BERNI	tri		
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin	g instrume	ent to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2004
			,	It La Queso
Executed this at	12	day of	Huly	, in the year Zoo 4
241				J. andony Coss
State of LA				(Signature of Inventor)
PARLISH ST.	BERN	ARLI		
Before me personally a				
who acknowledged the execute the same this			ent to be a free I TULY	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year $200 ext{Y}$
				(Notary Public)
Executed this at	12 0	day of	July	, in the year 2004
				William Rosers More -
State of LA-				,-g,
PARISH County of ST. 7.	BERNI	972 <u>.I</u>)		
Before me personally a who acknowledged the				GAN, JR. e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this) day d		
				(Notary Public) (Ness

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015075 FRAME: 0305